Government of Himachal Pradesh Technical Education Department

No. EDN(TE)B(6)1/2013

Dated:Shimla-2, the 26 th March, 2015

NOTIFICATION

In continuation to this Department's Notification of even no. dated 10.09.2014 and in exercise of the powers vested in him under Rule-56 of the Fundamental Rules (in its application to the State of Himachal Pradesh) vide Government of Himachal Pradesh Finance Department's Notification No. Fin(C)A(3)-2/2013 dated 24th March, 2015, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order that Shri P.K. Sharma, HOD(Applied Sciences), Govt. Polytechnic (W) Kandagaht, Distt. Solan (HP) of Technical Education Department shall retire from Government service on 31st March, 2015 (afternoon).

BY ORDER

Principal Secretary (TE) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst No. As above, Dated:Shimla-2, the 26 th March, 2015 Copy for information & necessary action is forwarded to:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), HP, Shimla-3.
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E), HP, Shimla-3.
- 3. The Director, Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, HP, Sundernagar, Distt Mandi (HP) PIN-174401.
- 4. The Principal, Govt. Polytechnic (W) Kandaghat, Distt. Solan(HP).
- The Controller, Printing & Stationery, Shimla-5 for publication in the Rajpatra.
- Shri P.K. Sharma, HOD(Applied Sciences), Govt. Polytechnic (W) Kandaghat, Distt Solan (HP).
- 7. Personal file of the concerned officer.
- 8. Guard file.

(Laxmi Nand Kashyap) Under Secretary (TE) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Phone-0177-2628486